
 

 

Form 605 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder 

 

To  Company Name/Scheme Syntara Limited 

 

ACN/ARSN 082 811 630 

 
1. Details of substantial holder (1) 

 

Name 

Karst Peak Capital Limited and its associates, Karst Peak Thylacine Master Fund and Adam Gregory Leitzes 
 
This notice is given by Karst Peak Capital Limited on its own behalf and on behalf of Karst Peak Thylacine Master  
Fund and Adam Gregory Leitzes 

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) N/A 

 
The holder ceased to be a  

substantial holder on 22/01/2024  

The previous notice was given to the company on 04/01/2024  

The previous notice was dated 04/01/2024  

 

2. Changes in relevant interests 

 

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or 

scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows: 

 
Date of 
change 

Person whose 
relevant interest 
changed 

Nature of 
change (4) 

Consideration 
given in relation 
to change (5) 

Class (6)  and 
number of 
securities 
affected 

Person’s votes 
affected 

 

 04/01/2024 

Karst Peak 
Capital Limited 

and Adam 
Gregory Leitzes 

On-market sale of 
securities in respect of 

the Karst Peak Thylacine 
Fund 

 

$11,971.58 623,520 FPO 623,520  

 04/01/2024 

Karst Peak 
Thylacine 

Master Fund and 
Adam Gregory 

Leitzes 

On-market sale of 
securities 

$45,035.96 
 
2,345,623 FPO 
 

 
2,345,623 
 

 

 08/01/2024 

Karst Peak 
Capital Limited 

and Adam 
Gregory Leitzes 

On-market sale of 
securities in respect of 

the Karst Peak Thylacine 
Fund 

$367.90 
 

18,395 FPO 
 

18,395 
 

 

 08/01/2024 

Karst Peak 
Thylacine 

Master Fund and 
Adam Gregory 

Leitzes 

On-market sale of 
securities 

$1,384.00 
 

69,200 FPO 
 

69,200 
 

 

 22/01/2024 

Karst Peak 
Capital Limited 

and Adam 
Gregory Leitzes 

On-market sale of 
securities in respect of 

the Karst Peak Thylacine 
Fund 

$236,348.48 
 

15,756,565 FPO 
 

15,756,565 
 

 

 22/01/2024 

Karst Peak 
Thylacine 

Master Fund and 
Adam Gregory 

Leitzes 

On-market sale of 
securities 

$909,561.95 
 

60,637,463 FPO 
 

60,637,463 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

3. Changes in association 

 
The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in  

relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows: 

 Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association  

 
 

N/A N/A  
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4. Addresses 

 

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows: 

 Name Address  

 Karst Peak Capital Limited and Adam Gregory Leitzes 
AXA Southside, Unit 2602, 38 Wong Chuk Hang Road, Wong Chuk Hang, 
Hong Kong 

 

 Karst Peak Thylacine Master Fund 
c/o Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand 
Cayman, KY1- 1104, Cayman Islands 

 

 
 
 
 
 

  

Signature 

  

print name Sabrina Sobri Capacity Authorised Signatory 

sign here  date 23/01/2024 
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